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LONDON FIRE BRIGADE

Freedom of Information request reference number: FOI 6342.1

Date of response: 02.03.2022

Request:

May | request the following information:-

All RTC,s, whether person were trapped or not involved and all special services along the following
road.

Lake House Road, Wanstead, E11; from Richmond Way to the junction of Harrow Road/Dames Road.
From the 1st January 2010 to 31st January 2022. This road is on F30 Leytonstone's ground.

| am currently undertaking some research for a local group, who require accident figures for this
road, so that we can request additional road safety measures.

Response:

| am pleased to inform you that the information you have requested, is contained in the spreadsheet,
RTCs Lake House Road, E11, 01.01.2010 - 31.02.2022, which is attached to this email.

You may need to increase the size of the page, using the Adobe toolbar, to view the data.

| hope you find the information we have been able to provide of use. If you have any further questions,
please contact: InformationAccess@london-fire.gov.uk

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. For more
information about this process, please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our
website: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/
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Road Traffic Accidents (RTCs), Lake House Road, Wanstead, E11, 01.01.2010 - 31.01.20220

Type

Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service
Special Service

Address

35 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS
19 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS
CENTRE OF POND 308M FROM 168 BELGRAVE ROAD 93M FROM LAKE HOUSE ROAD, LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QA
29 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS
34 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS
3 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS
4 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS
3 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS
13 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS
18 LAKE HOUSE ROAD

35 LAKE HOUSE ROAD

1 LAKE HOUSE ROAD

35 LAKE HOUSE ROAD

35 LAKE HOUSE ROAD

1 LAKE HOUSE ROAD

13 LAKE HOUSE ROAD

Incident/ 1D
008181-18012022
056662-13052021
018421-16022021
165025-06122019
028579-05032018
056689-06052017
047763-23042016
038695-01042016
177292-26122015
157894141
66263141
154573131
128931131
61327131
147335121
168852111

ime of call

18/01/2022
13/05/2021
16/02/2021
06/12/2019
05/03/2018
06/05/2017
23/04/2016
01/04/2016
26/12/2015
24/11/2014
27/05/2014
07/11/2013
15/09/2013
15/05/2013
27/11/2012
16/10/2011

Description
Extrication of person/s
Extrication of person/s
Make scene safe
Extrication of person/s
Make scene safe
Stand by - no action
Make scene safe
Wash down road
Make scene safe

Make scene safe

Make scene safe
Medical assistance provided only
Extrication of person/s
Make vehicle safe
Stand by - no action
Extrication of person/s

Job type

Road traffic collision - Extrication of person/s
Road traffic collision - Extrication of person/s
Road traffic collision - Make scene safe

Road traffic collision - Extrication of person/s
Road traffic collision - Make scene safe

Road traffic collision - Stand by - no action
Road traffic collision - Make scene safe

Road traffic collision - Wash down road

Road traffic collision - Make scene safe

Road traffic collision - Make scene safe

Road traffic collision - Make scene safe

Road traffic collision - Medical assistance provided only
Road traffic collision - Extrication of person/s
Road traffic collision - Make vehicle safe
Road traffic collision - Stand by - no action
Road traffic collision - Extrication of person/s
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