



Freedom of Information request reference number: FOI 6342.1

Date of response: 02.03.2022

## Request:

May I request the following information:-

All RTC,s, whether person were trapped or not involved and all special services along the following road.

Lake House Road, Wanstead, E11; from Richmond Way to the junction of Harrow Road/Dames Road. From the 1st January 2010 to 31st January 2022. This road is on F30 Leytonstone's ground.

I am currently undertaking some research for a local group, who require accident figures for this road, so that we can request additional road safety measures.

## Response:

I am pleased to inform you that the information you have requested, is contained in the spreadsheet, RTCs Lake House Road, E11, 01.01.2010 - 31.02.2022, which is attached to this email.

You may need to increase the size of the page, using the Adobe toolbar, to view the data.

I hope you find the information we have been able to provide of use. If you have any further questions, please contact: <a href="mailto:lnformationAccess@london-fire.gov.uk">lnformationAccess@london-fire.gov.uk</a>

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. For more information about this process, please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/

## Road Traffic Accidents (RTCs), Lake House Road, Wanstead, E11, 01.01.2010 - 31.01.20220

Туре	Address	Incident/ Visit ID	Time of call Description	Job type
Special Service	35 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS	008181-18012022	18/01/2022 Extrication of person/s	Road traffic collision - Extrication of person/s
Special Service	19 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS	056662-13052021	13/05/2021 Extrication of person/s	Road traffic collision - Extrication of person/s
Special Service	CENTRE OF POND 308M FROM 168 BELGRAVE ROAD 93M FROM LAKE HOUSE ROAD, LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QA	018421-16022021	16/02/2021 Make scene safe	Road traffic collision - Make scene safe
Special Service	29 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS	165025-06122019	06/12/2019 Extrication of person/s	Road traffic collision - Extrication of person/s
Special Service	34 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS	028579-05032018	05/03/2018 Make scene safe	Road traffic collision - Make scene safe
Special Service	3 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS	056689-06052017	06/05/2017 Stand by - no action	Road traffic collision - Stand by - no action
Special Service	4 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS	047763-23042016	23/04/2016 Make scene safe	Road traffic collision - Make scene safe
Special Service	3 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS	038695-01042016	01/04/2016 Wash down road	Road traffic collision - Wash down road
Special Service	13 LAKE HOUSE ROAD, WANSTEAD, LONDON, REDBRIDGE, E11 3QS	177292-26122015	26/12/2015 Make scene safe	Road traffic collision - Make scene safe
Special Service	18 LAKE HOUSE ROAD	157894141	24/11/2014 Make scene safe	Road traffic collision - Make scene safe
Special Service	35 LAKE HOUSE ROAD	66263141	27/05/2014 Make scene safe	Road traffic collision - Make scene safe
Special Service	1 LAKE HOUSE ROAD	154573131	07/11/2013 Medical assistance provided only	Road traffic collision - Medical assistance provided only
Special Service	35 LAKE HOUSE ROAD	128931131	15/09/2013 Extrication of person/s	Road traffic collision - Extrication of person/s
Special Service	35 LAKE HOUSE ROAD	61327131	15/05/2013 Make vehicle safe	Road traffic collision - Make vehicle safe
Special Service	1 LAKE HOUSE ROAD	147335121	27/11/2012 Stand by - no action	Road traffic collision - Stand by - no action
Special Service	13 LAKE HOUSE ROAD	168852111	16/10/2011 Extrication of person/s	Road traffic collision - Extrication of person/s